To the Honerable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
Anne Greene and Gerrit Voordouw	Name: University Technologies International, Inc.	
( SEP 1 7 2004 )	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  yes x	Street Address: 3553-31 Street NW, Ste. 130	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City Calgary, AB T2L2K7 Canada	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   yes   no	
Other	09-23-2004	
Execution Date: August 26, 2004		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	102842246	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
10/832,116  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: ConocoPhillips Company - I.P. Legal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2443		
City: BARTLESVILLE State OK Zip 74005		
	8. Deposit account number: 19-0522	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
KAMERON D. KELLY, REG. NO. 44,181  Name of Person Signing  Signature	September 17, 2004 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Pate Mail Stop Assignment I P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	Recordation Services x 1450	
	ata needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Itent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-	

09/22/2004 BBYRME 00000169 10832116

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 015823 FRAME: 0289

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

We, the undersigned:

VOORDOUW, Gerrit c/o Suite 130, 3553 – 31 Street N.W. Calgary, Alberta T2L 2K7 CANADA

GREENE, Anne c/o Suite 130, 3553 – 31 Street N.W. Calgary, Alberta T2L 2K7 CANADA

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention (the "Invention") entitled

## INHIBITION OF SULFIDOGENIC BACTERIA VIA BIOCIDE AND METABOLIC INHIBITOR COMBINATION

as set forth and described in an application for a patent application in the United States having the serial number 10/832,116 and filing date of April 26, 2004 (the "Patent Application").

In consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto:

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC.

Suite 130, 3553 – 31 Street N.W. Calgary, Alberta T2L 2K7 CANADA

PATENT REEL: 015823 FRAME: 0290 our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application and any and all Patents for the Invention which may be granted in the United States, or elsewhere. We hereby authorize the issuance of any such Patent to said assignee.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors and UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC. and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Inventors have caused this Assignment to be executed

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:	} Glear deus
Witness	) GERRIT VOORDOUW
Jan Bell Name	
Suite 130, 3553-31st Street NW Calgary, AB Conada 726247 Address	) )
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:	) )
6. Voor-dow	) Annihmene
Witness	ANNE GREENE
Name	ý
Caldary	)

RECORDED: 09/17/2004 REEL: 015823 FRAME: 0291